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Safecraft’s Model LM is completely automatic and can include a manual 
backup for added protection.  Fast-acting thermal sensors attached to 
Safecraft’s unique and flexible all-metal hose targets high-risk areas remotely 
located away from the cylinder.  Multiple sensors with several temperature 
settings are also available along with various hose lengths.

MODEL LM

Activation:   Automatic Thermal with Manual Backup
Size:   10 lb (SFI-Certified)
Agent:   3M™ Novec™ 1230 Fire Protection Fluid
Cylinder Color/Material:   White Aluminum
Includes:  Machined Billet Aluminum Brackets, Various Hose Lengths

Safecraft's Model AT is completely automatic.  A fast-acting thermal sensor is 
attached to the hose for pinpoint accuracy and a targeted response.  
Safecraft’s unique and flexible all-metal hose targets high-risk areas remotely 
located away from the cylinder.  Various temperature settings and hose 
lengths available.  Safecraft offers a lightweight model for weight-critical 
installations and requirements.

MODEL AT

Activation:   Automatic Thermal
Size:   10 lb (SFI-Certified)
Agent:   3M™ Novec™ 1230 Fire Protection Fluid
Cylinder Color/Material:   White or Brushed Aluminum

Safecraft’s Model LT is considered the “gold standard” of the industry. More 
racers and professional race teams use the Model LT more than any other 
system. The modular design and standard features makes it the first choice 
for all motorsports. With its wide variety of activation and mounting options, 
the Model LT can be easily integrated in all vehicle designs. A super 
lightweight version is also available.

MODEL LT

Activation:   Single Pull, Dual Pull, Pneumatic, Electric or Electric Manual
Size:   3, 5, or 10 lb (5 and 10 lb are SFI-Certified)
Agent:   3M™ Novec™ 1230 Fire Protection Fluid
Cylinder Color/Material:   White or Brushed Aluminum (for 10 lb only)

MADE IN THE USA



Safecraft’s Model SC for sprint cars is completely automatic and includes a 
manual backup for added protection.  Safecraft’s unique, fast-acting thermal 
sensor and compact, slim design targets hard-to-reach high risk areas & tight 
spaces—perfect when you need ‘mini’ without sacrificing ‘might’!  The Model 
SC packs a powerful punch with 3M™ Novec™ 1230 Fire Protection Fluid in a 3 
or 5 lb white aluminum cylinder.

MODEL SC

Activation:   Automatic Thermal with Manual Backup
Size:   3 or 5 lb
Agent:   3M™ Novec™ 1230 Fire Protection Fluid
Cylinder Color/Material:   White Aluminum
Includes:  Machined Billet Aluminum Brackets

Safecraft’s Model PB3 / PB5 portable units are designed to mount (roll bars or 
flat) in various motorsport vehicles. The quick-release mechanism is 
custom-designed to offer versatility of placement and ease of use. Just FLIP 
the lever, GRAB and GO. Parts for the PB3 / PB5 and their quick-release 
brackets are crafted from machined billet aluminum. Unlike other 
extinguishers on the market, the PB3 / PB5 removable extinguishers 
effectively suppresses vehicle fires using a non-compacting liquid 
extinguishing agent. 

MODELS PB3 & PB5

Size:   3 or 5 lb
Agent:   Halotron™ I CLEAN AGENT
Cylinder Color/Material:   White or Black Wrinkle Aluminum
Options:  Quick-Release Machined Billet Aluminum Bracket

The Model PB2 hand-held portable extinguishes fires either inside or outside 
the vehicle. Its unique features and mounting bracket are designed for quick 
responses.  PULL knob, GRAB and GO.  Typically mounted to any flat surface 
or after-market seat mount, the Model PB2’s compact design offers a variety 
of placements. 

MODEL PB2

Size:   2.5 lb
Agent:   Halon 1211 Extinguishing Agent
Cylinder Color/Material:   Black Wrinkle, Standard Black, White or Red Aluminum
     and Polished Stainless Steel
Options:  Machined Billet Clear Anodized Aluminum Bracket

All Safecraft systems use DOT and TC approved cylinders when required.
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MODEL
SERIES

PB2

PB3

PB5

AGENT
TYPE

Halon 1211

Halotron™ 1 CLEAN AGENT

Halotron™ 1 CLEAN AGENT

AGENT QTY.
(Max)
2.5 lb

3 lb

5 lb

OVERALL
LENGTH (Max)

12.4” - 13.4”

15.7”

16.7”

CYLINDER
DIAMETER

3”

3.25”

4.0”

NOMINAL
WEIGHT
3.7 - 4.4 lb

4.8 lb

7.5 lb

ACTIVATION
TYPE
Lever

Lever

Lever

REMOVABLE SYSTEM WEIGHTS & DIMENSIONS

INSTALLED SYSTEM WEIGHTS & DIMENSIONS
MODEL
SERIES

AT10

LM10

LT3

LT5

LT10

LX5

SC3

SC5

UT3

UT5

UT7

AGENT
TYPE

3M™ Novec™ 1230

3M™ Novec™ 1230

3M™ Novec™ 1230

3M™ Novec™ 1230

3M™ Novec™ 1230

3M™ Novec™ 1230

3M™ Novec™ 1230

3M™ Novec™ 1230

3M™ Novec™ 1230

3M™ Novec™ 1230

3M™ Novec™ 1230

AGENT QTY.
(Max)
10 lb

10 lb

3 lb

5 lb

10 lb

5 lb

3 lb

5 lb

3 lb

5 lb

7 lb

OVERALL
LENGTH (Max)

16.5” - 17.0”

17.0” - 18.0”

15.3” - 15.5”

15.5” - 16.0”

17.3” - 18.0”

15.5”

16.0”

16.5”

14.5”

15.0”

18.0”

CYLINDER
DIAMETER

5.25”

5.25”

3.25”

4.0”

5.25”

3.5” - 4.0”

3.25”

4.0”

3.25”

4.0”

4.0”

NOMINAL
WEIGHT
14 - 15. lb

16.5 - 17 lb

4.5 lb

7 lb

15.2 lb

6.4 - 6.7 lb

5.3 lb

7.4 lb

4.5 lb

7 lb

9.2 lb

ACTIVATION
TYPE

Auto Thermal

Auto Thermal / Manual

Various

Various

Various

Pull Cable

Auto Thermal / Manual

Auto Thermal / Manual

Auto Thermal

Auto Thermal

Auto Thermal

REMOVABLE SYSTEM ACCESSORIES

Quick Release Bracket for PB3 & PB5

Billet Bracket for PB2

NOMINAL WEIGHT

1.5 lb

0.9 lb

EAST COAST SERVICE CTR
122 Knob Hill Rd

Mooresville, NC 28117
Phone: (704) 662-6982

sales@sriperformance.com  

WEST COAST HQ
557 Clark Avenue

Pittsburg, CA 94565
Phone: (800) 400-2259
sales@safecraft.com

INT’L SERVICE CTR
Unit 2/20 Hall Street

St. Mary’s NSW, Australia, 2760
Phone: (+61) 2 9673 2911

jonathan@jbrcaustralia.com

Safecraft’s ingenuity is unveiled with this fully automatic system for the UTV 
market. This system provides fire suppression capability to both the engine 
and fuel areas.  The easy-to-install kit places the thermal sensor on a flexible 
line routed directly to the area to be protected.  Billet brackets specifically 
designed for mounting this system on the roll bar are included. Multiple 
sensor systems can be used for expanded coverage.

MODELS UT3, UT5 & UT7

Activation:   Automatic Thermal
Size:   3, 5 or 7 lb
Agent:   3M™ Novec™ 1230 Fire Protection Fluid
Cylinder Color/Material:   White or Black Wrinkle Aluminum (UT7 in White Only)
Includes:  Machined Billet Aluminum Brackets


