# SAFETY EQUIPMENT

SAFECRAFT.COM

Fire Suppression Systems









## **MODEL AT**

Safecraft's Model AT is completely automatic. A fast-acting thermal sensor is attached to the hose for pinpoint accuracy and a targeted response. Safecraft's unique and flexible all-metal hose targets high-risk areas remotely located away from the cylinder. Various temperature settings and hose lengths available. Safecraft offers a lightweight model for weight-critical installations and requirements.

**Activation:** Automatic Thermal

**Size:** 10 lb (SFI-Certified)

**Agent:** 3M<sup>™</sup> Novec<sup>™</sup> 1230 Fire Protection Fluid

Cylinder Color/Material: White or Brushed Aluminum

# **MODEL LM**

Safecraft's Model LM is completely automatic and can include a manual backup for added protection. Fast-acting thermal sensors attached to Safecraft's unique and flexible all-metal hose targets high-risk areas remotely located away from the cylinder. Multiple sensors with several temperature settings are also available along with various hose lengths.

**Activation:** Automatic Thermal with Manual Backup

**Size:** 10 lb (SFI-Certified)

**Agent:** 3M<sup>™</sup> Novec<sup>™</sup> 1230 Fire Protection Fluid **Cylinder Color/Material:** White Aluminum

**Includes:** Machined Billet Aluminum Brackets, Various Hose Lengths

# **MODEL LT**

Safecraft's Model LT is considered the "gold standard" of the industry. More racers and professional race teams use the Model LT more than any other system. The modular design and standard features makes it the first choice for all motorsports. With its wide variety of activation and mounting options, the Model LT can be easily integrated in all vehicle designs. A super lightweight version is also available.

**Activation:** Single Pull, Dual Pull, Pneumatic, Electric or Electric Manual

Size: 3, 5, or 10 lb (5 and 10 lb are SFI-Certified)

Agent: 3M™ Novec™ 1230 Fire Protection Fluid

**Cylinder Color/Material:** White or Brushed Aluminum (for 10 lb only)

# **MODEL PB2**

The Model PB2 hand-held portable extinguishes fires either inside or outside the vehicle. Its unique features and mounting bracket are designed for quick responses. PULL knob, GRAB and GO. Typically mounted to any flat surface or after-market seat mount, the Model PB2's compact design offers a variety of placements.

**Size:** 2.5 lb

**Agent:** Halon 1211 Extinguishing Agent

**Cylinder Color/Material:** Black Wrinkle, Standard Black, White or Red Aluminum

and Polished Stainless Steel

**Options:** Machined Billet Clear Anodized Aluminum Bracket

## **MODELS PB3 & PB5**

Safecraft's Model PB3 / PB5 portable units are designed to mount (roll bars or flat) in various motorsport vehicles. The quick-release mechanism is custom-designed to offer versatility of placement and ease of use. Just FLIP the lever, GRAB and GO. Parts for the PB3 / PB5 and their quick-release brackets are crafted from machined billet aluminum. Unlike other extinguishers on the market, the PB3 / PB5 removable extinguishers effectively suppresses vehicle fires using a non-compacting liquid extinguishing agent.

Size: 3 or 5 lb

**Agent:** Halotron™ I CLEAN AGENT

**Cylinder Color/Material:** White or Black Wrinkle Aluminum **Options:** Quick-Release Machined Billet Aluminum Bracket

# **MODEL SC**

Safecraft's Model SC for sprint cars is completely automatic and includes a manual backup for added protection. Safecraft's unique, fast-acting thermal sensor and compact, slim design targets hard-to-reach high risk areas & tight spaces—perfect when you need 'mini' without sacrificing 'might'! The Model SC packs a powerful punch with 3M™ Novec™ 1230 Fire Protection Fluid in a 3 or 5 lb white aluminum cylinder.

**Activation:** Automatic Thermal with Manual Backup

Size: 3 or 5 lb

**Agent:** 3M<sup>™</sup> Novec<sup>™</sup> 1230 Fire Protection Fluid **Cylinder Color/Material:** White Aluminum **Includes:** Machined Billet Aluminum Brackets





# **MODELS UT3, UT5 & UT7**

Safecraft's ingenuity is unveiled with this fully automatic system for the UTV market. This system provides fire suppression capability to both the engine and fuel areas. The easy-to-install kit places the thermal sensor on a flexible line routed directly to the area to be protected. Billet brackets specifically designed for mounting this system on the roll bar are included. Multiple sensor systems can be used for expanded coverage.

**Activation:** Automatic Thermal

**Size:** 3, 5 or 7 lb

**Agent:** 3M<sup>™</sup> Novec<sup>™</sup> 1230 Fire Protection Fluid

**Cylinder Color/Material:** White or Black Wrinkle Aluminum (UT7 in White Only)

**Includes:** Machined Billet Aluminum Brackets

## **INSTALLED SYSTEM WEIGHTS & DIMENSIONS**

MODEL SERIES	ACTIVATION TYPE	AGENT TYPE	AGENT QTY. (Max)	OVERALL LENGTH (Max)	CYLINDER DIAMETER	NOMINAL WEIGHT
AT10	Auto Thermal	3M™ Novec™ 1230	10 lb	16.5" - 17.0"	5.25"	14 - 15. lb
LM10	Auto Thermal / Manual	3M™ Novec™ 1230	10 lb	17.0" - 18.0"	5.25"	16.5 - 17 lb
LT3	Various	3M™ Novec™ 1230	3 lb	15.3" - 15.5"	3.25"	4.5 lb
LT5	Various	3M™ Novec™ 1230	5 lb	15.5" - 16.0"	4.0"	7 lb
LT10	Various	3M™ Novec™ 1230	10 lb	17.3" - 18.0"	5.25"	15.2 lb
LX5	Pull Cable	3M™ Novec™ 1230	5 lb	15.5"	3.5" - 4.0"	6.4 - 6.7 lb
SC3	Auto Thermal / Manual	3M™ Novec™ 1230	3 lb	16.0"	3.25"	5.3 lb
SC5	Auto Thermal / Manual	3M™ Novec™ 1230	5 lb	16.5"	4.0"	7.4 lb
UT3	Auto Thermal	3M™ Novec™ 1230	3 lb	14.5"	3.25"	4.5 lb
UT5	Auto Thermal	3M™ Novec™ 1230	5 lb	15.0"	4.0"	7 lb
UT7	Auto Thermal	3M™ Novec™ 1230	7 lb	18.0"	4.0"	9.2 lb

## **REMOVABLE SYSTEM WEIGHTS & DIMENSIONS**

MODEL SERIES	ACTIVATION TYPE	AGENT TYPE	AGENT QTY. (Max)	OVERALL LENGTH (Max)	CYLINDER DIAMETER	NOMINAL WEIGHT
PB2	Lever	Halon 1211	2.5 lb	12.4" - 13.4"	3"	3.7 - 4.4 lb
PB3	Lever	Halotron™ 1 CLEAN AGENT	3 lb	15.7"	3.25"	4.8 lb
PB5	Lever	Halotron™ 1 CLEAN AGENT	5 lb	16.7"	4.0"	7.5 lb

## REMOVABLE SYSTEM ACCESSORIES NOMINAL WEIGHT

Quick Release Bracket for PB3 & PB5 1.5 lb
Billet Bracket for PB2 0.9 lb

## WEST COAST HO

557 Clark Avenue Pittsburg, CA 94565 Phone: (800) 400-2259 sales@safecraft.com

## **EAST COAST SERVICE CTR**

122 Knob Hill Rd Mooresville, NC 28117 Phone: (704) 662-6982 sales@sriperformance.com

## INT'L SERVICE CTR

Unit 2/20 Hall Street St. Mary's NSW, Australia, 2760 Phone: (+61) 2 9673 2911 jonathan@jbrcaustralia.com